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                            Open and Junior Category 

                          Champion All Distance Loft (OB) 

 

All Distance requires points in at least one MD and one LD race 

Includes: A Releases 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  1. Bill Szucsko             TOTAL POINTS:  15007.2 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7     2447.9 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7     1615.7 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1     1354.4 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8     1165.3 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      354.9 

 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8     2318.9 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8     2177.5 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5     1942.9 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7     1629.5 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  2. J&T Smolenaars           TOTAL POINTS:  12548.3 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8     1476.0 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7     1459.0 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7     1452.7 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1     1288.0 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      291.0 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5     2055.1 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7     2048.2 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8     1519.6 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      958.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  3. Les Koper                TOTAL POINTS:   9875.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7     1825.4 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7     1595.8 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8     1023.4 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      911.6 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      337.8 

 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8     1733.4 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5     1523.0 



MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7      550.7 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      374.8 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  4. M.Kotowski               TOTAL POINTS:   6395.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1     1627.9 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7     1075.1 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      571.3 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      348.1 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      325.2 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5     1171.3 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      655.9 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      620.7 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  5. Silvercreek              TOTAL POINTS:   6339.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7     1303.6 
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ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      898.2 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8       55.3 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8       48.7 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1       40.5 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5     1476.9 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7      939.3 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      889.3 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      688.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  6. Stan Rebejko             TOTAL POINTS:   3611.3 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      753.4 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      486.6 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      460.1 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      449.7 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7       41.3 

 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7      523.0 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      442.1 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      318.8 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      136.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  7. J.Brynkus                TOTAL POINTS:   3578.8 



 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      688.2 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      307.8 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      183.5 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      174.8 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      115.1 

 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7      955.5 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      705.6 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      280.1 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      168.2 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  8. C. Ubbels                TOTAL POINTS:   2796.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      954.8 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      461.8 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      450.8 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      290.2 

 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      439.2 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      107.0 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5       92.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

  9. M. Kozibroda             TOTAL POINTS:   2759.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      746.6 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      702.8 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      556.7 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      193.5 

 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      473.1 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7       87.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 10. SOCIETY LOFT             TOTAL POINTS:   2659.5 
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RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      909.2 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      439.7 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      295.8 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      105.8 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1       77.9 

 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      433.3 



SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      205.0 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7      164.9 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8       28.0 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 11. Wolfhill                 TOTAL POINTS:   2366.7 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      709.8 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      402.3 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      344.8 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      104.6 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7       93.0 

 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7      298.1 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      199.1 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      118.7 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8       96.2 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 12. L&K LOFTS                TOTAL POINTS:   2331.4 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      914.3 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      389.7 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      309.5 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      185.3 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1       39.2 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      326.5 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      166.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 13. A Camilleri              TOTAL POINTS:   2273.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      625.0 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      540.2 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      230.1 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      147.5 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7       84.9 

 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      493.6 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      152.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 14. M. Olejnik               TOTAL POINTS:   2232.3 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      784.3 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      173.7 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      163.0 



BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      108.8 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      513.4 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7      325.2 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      164.0 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 
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 15. N. Armstrong             TOTAL POINTS:   2090.5 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      636.6 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      488.4 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1       63.0 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8       53.8 

 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7      378.8 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      222.6 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      140.5 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      106.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 16. Mark Rome                TOTAL POINTS:   2087.7 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      842.6 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      303.8 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7       22.6 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      588.1 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      149.3 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      108.6 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7       72.7 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 17. D. Walker                TOTAL POINTS:   2051.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      673.1 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      403.4 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      210.9 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      149.6 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7       57.7 

 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      438.7 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      100.6 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7       17.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 18. J. Holody                TOTAL POINTS:   1961.8 



 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      526.9 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      479.8 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      403.4 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      399.8 

 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7       90.5 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8       61.5 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 19. R Ferreira               TOTAL POINTS:   1905.9 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      687.9 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      443.5 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      316.0 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      177.8 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8       84.1 

 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7      148.2 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5       48.4 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 20. Ian Sibbald              TOTAL POINTS:   1821.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  
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BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      841.4 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      554.4 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1       89.9 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      207.2 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8       75.8 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7       26.5 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8       26.4 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 21. J.Demedeiros             TOTAL POINTS:   1817.3 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7     1363.0 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      257.5 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8      103.1 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7       70.0 

 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7       23.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 22. J.Tavares                TOTAL POINTS:   1442.7 



 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      323.2 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      304.9 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      101.8 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      242.4 

MATHESON OB8 A       07/10/2021   390    356.8      190.3 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      169.9 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7      110.1 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 23. J.Sousa                  TOTAL POINTS:   1320.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      425.2 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      325.2 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      137.8 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      129.0 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8       71.7 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      184.7 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7       47.3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 24. B. Hammer                TOTAL POINTS:   1198.8 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7      389.2 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      230.0 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      208.1 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      148.9 

 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8      222.6 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 25. Rick Fyfe                TOTAL POINTS:   1118.6 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      441.6 

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      296.4 

NORTH BAY OB2        05/29/2021   948    199.7       28.9 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1       11.4 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      340.2 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 
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 26. S.Monardo                TOTAL POINTS:    995.4 

 



RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      471.7 

LATCHFORD OB5 A      06/19/2021   602    272.1      223.7 

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8       13.3 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      196.8 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7       90.0 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 27. D Polin                  TOTAL POINTS:    539.1 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

BURKS FALLS OB A     05/23/2021  1015    156.8      182.2 

 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7      356.9 

----------------------------------------------------------------------

---------- 

 28. Joe Silva                TOTAL POINTS:    400.3 

 

RACE                 DATE         BIRDS  AVE DIST  TOTAL PTS  

ENGLEHART OB3 A      06/06/2021   892    308.7      153.3 

NORTH BAY OB9 A      07/18/2021   505    201.8       38.8 

 

SMOOTH ROCK OB7 A    07/03/2021   468    414.5      158.3 

MATHESON OB10 A      07/23/2021   396    356.7       38.1 

MATHESON OB4 A       06/12/2021   422    353.8       11.8 

 


